
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Questions Deadline: Monday, April 28, 2025 by 5pm 
 

PROJECT: TD-23-0003 TRAFFIC SIGNAL N. PEORIA AVE & MOHAWK BLVD 
 
TIME:  9:00 A.M.                              BASIS OF AWARD:  TOTAL BASE BID 
DATE:    APRIL 15, 2025                       PRE-QUALIFICATIONS: A, C OR S 
LOCATION:   Microsoft Virtual Teams Meeting 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE/FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Jenna Richardson City of Tulsa 918-596-9637 jennarichardson@cityoftulsa.org 
Patty Parks  City of Tulsa 918-596-9244 pparks@cityoftulsa.org 
Doug Helt City of Tulsa 918-596-9244 dhelt@cityoftulsa.org 
Jackson Slayter TEC  jslayter@tecusa.com  
 Esther Shaw-Smith  TEC 405-720-7721 esmith@tecusa.com  
Jesse Morrow City of Tulsa – SBE  918-576-5564 jessemorrow@cityoftulsa.org  
Blake Haley Tri-Star Construction, LLC  918-439-9155 bids@tristarllc.net 
Sherry Jacobs  Grade Line Construction 918-402-5001 bids@gradeline.net  
Heath Ross TLS Group, Inc. 918-404-7493 Heath.ross@tlsgroupinc.net  
Lawson Miracle TLS Group 405-423-0623 estimating@tlsgroupinc.net  
Aaron Wilcox  Becco Contractors, Inc.  918-445-2684 estimator@beccousa.com  
Jacob Campbell  CEC  918-663-9401 Jacob.campbell@connectcec.com  
Tim Sullivan  Ellsworth Inc.  918-446-1500 tsullivan@elssworthinc.com  
James Hind  City of Tulsa 918-591-4217 jameshinds@cityoftulsa.org  
Russell Bausch  City of Tulsa 918-591-4292 rbausch@cityoftulsa.org  
Tracy Nyholm  City of Tulsa 918-591-4287 tnyholm@cityoftulsa.org 
Michael Van Slyke  City of Tulsa 918-591-4279 mvanslyke@cityoftulsa.org  
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